

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1040 21st STREET & 42nd STREET
BID DATE: MARCH 17, 2021

Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	192	ID	\$24.00	\$4,608.00	\$45.75	\$8,784.00	\$32.00	\$6,144.00
201.0210	Grubbing	277	SY	\$4.00	\$1,108.00	\$7.50	\$2,077.50	\$10.00	\$2,770.00
201.0220	Grubbing	192	ID	\$4.00	\$768.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.00	\$2,880.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	263	SY	\$14.97	\$3,937.11	\$11.14	\$2,929.82	\$12.00	\$3,156.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	40	SY	\$25.30	\$1,012.00	\$12.75	\$510.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	2703	SY	\$2.70	\$7,298.10	\$3.25	\$8,784.75	\$3.00	\$8,109.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1908	LF	\$5.55	\$10,589.40	\$5.25	\$10,017.00	\$7.00	\$13,356.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	670	SY	\$6.90	\$4,623.00	\$16.26	\$10,894.20	\$10.00	\$6,700.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	490	CY	\$31.42	\$15,395.80	\$26.02	\$12,749.80	\$28.00	\$13,720.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	376	TON	\$24.20	\$9,099.20	\$24.80	\$9,324.80	\$17.00	\$6,392.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	281	SY	\$44.08	\$12,386.48	\$54.00	\$15,174.00	\$60.00	\$16,860.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	17	SY	\$63.13	\$1,073.21	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	56	EACH	\$12.84	\$719.04	\$12.00	\$672.00	\$11.00	\$616.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	372	GAL	\$2.00	\$744.00	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	\$2.25	\$837.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	307	TON	\$70.00	\$21,490.00	\$71.00	\$21,797.00	\$75.00	\$23,025.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	251	TON	\$77.45	\$19,439.95	\$72.85	\$18,285.35	\$78.00	\$19,578.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	15	LF	\$30.05	\$450.75	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	4625	SF	\$4.73	\$21,876.25	\$5.50	\$25,437.50	\$6.00	\$27,750.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1157	SF	\$6.28	\$7,265.96	\$6.50	\$7,520.50	\$6.50	\$7,520.50
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	60	SF	\$32.37	\$1,942.20	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	5	EACH	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,217.02	\$6,085.10	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$12,431.61	\$12,431.61	\$22,757.50	\$22,757.50	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	1026	SY	\$4.65	\$4,770.90	\$5.50	\$5,643.00	\$5.00	\$5,130.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	14	EACH	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
631.0300	Sod Water	139	MGAL	\$30.00	\$4,170.00	\$25.00	\$3,475.00	\$35.00	\$4,865.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1026	SY	\$6.00	\$6,156.00	\$5.00	\$5,130.00	\$7.00	\$7,182.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	33	SF	\$18.10	\$597.30	\$52.00	\$1,716.00	\$20.00	\$660.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	7	EACH	\$10.10	\$70.70	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$105.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	3	EACH	\$15.10	\$45.30	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$8,158.50	\$8,158.50	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1923	LF	\$1.00	\$1,923.00	\$1.40	\$2,692.20	\$1.00	\$1,923.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	4	EACH	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	2817	LF	\$1.95	\$5,493.15	\$1.90	\$5,352.30	\$2.00	\$5,634.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	224	CY	\$74.71	\$16,735.04	\$69.05	\$15,467.20	\$50.00	\$11,200.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$402.37	\$1,609.48	\$200.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	5	EACH	\$99.00	\$495.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	5	EACH	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch (4-Inch head) Type D	1908	CY	\$18.97	\$36,194.76	\$18.25	\$34,821.00	\$27.00	\$51,516.00
SPV.0105.01	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$891.00	\$891.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	100	SF	\$7.91	\$791.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$253,019.71		\$275,248.00		\$287,148.50

Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$463.36	\$926.72	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$419.43	\$2,516.58	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	132	LF	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$21.09	\$2,783.88	\$20.00	\$2,640.00
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	279	SY	\$47.16	\$13,157.64	\$43.39	\$12,105.81	\$58.00	\$16,182.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$452.71	\$1,358.13	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	99	LF	\$120.00	\$11,880.00	\$64.35	\$6,370.65	\$90.00	\$8,910.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	32	LF	\$160.00	\$5,120.00	\$66.06	\$2,113.92	\$135.00	\$4,320.00
611.0600	Inlet Covers Type A	3	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$686.07	\$2,058.21	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	6	EACH	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$721.74	\$4,330.44	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,744.37	\$1,744.37	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
611.3004	Inlets 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,644.79	\$1,644.79	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	5	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,372.24	\$6,861.20	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	7	EACH	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$573.65	\$1,147.30	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Service	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.12	\$412.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$56,967.64		\$47,074.00		\$60,652.00
Bid Total					\$309,987.35		\$322,322.00		\$347,800.50